
APPROVE FIRST INTERIM REPORT

POSITIVE CERTIFICATION

ACTION AGENDA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

December 5 2012

Approve First Interim Report Positive Certification

BACKGROUND

As required by Education Code Section 42130 districts must submit a First Interim Report to the
governing board of the District stating their financial and budgetary position as of October 31 2012

No later than December 15 all districts governing boards must approve the report and certify in writing
whether the Districts will be able to meet their financial obligations for the remainder of the fiscal year
and based on current projections for two subsequent fiscal years The State of California requires that
each district maintain a minimum reserve of3 of its total operating budget

INTRODUCTION

The First Interim Report is separated into three major sections of the DistrictsGeneral Fund Unrestricted
Funds Restricted Funds and Combined Funds Each is further separated to enable readersaccess to the
finer details of each of the object codes Restricted funds are categorical funds with specific purposes and
are not up to the Districtsdiscretion as far as spending Fund administrators have to abide by State
Federal and Local laws in implementing each fund Unrestricted funds are the Districtsdiscretionary
money and can be used to pay any kind of district expenditure such as salaries benefits supplies capital
outlay etc Combined funds are simply the sum of both restricted and unrestricted funds

Attached please find
MultiYear Projection for the Unrestricted General Fund with two columns that are projections of the
next two fiscal years 20132014 and 20142015 Appendix A
Comparison Report for the Unrestricted General Fund Appendix B
Comparison Report for the Restricted General Fund Appendix B
Comparison Report for the Combined General Fund Appendix B
Supplemental All Other Funds Appendix C
Multi Year Comparison Special Education Appendix D
Certificated Staffing Comparison 20122013 Adopted Budget vs 20122013 Fall Appendix E
Classified Staffing and Classified Staffing Clerical Detail Comparison 20122013 Adopted Budget
vs 20122013 Fall Appendix F
Fair Share Reduction Appendix G

History of Property Tax Change Appendix H
State Report to be submitted to MCOE Separate

UNRESTRICTED FUNDS Appendix B

The 201213 projected net decrease to the Unrestricted General Fund balance is 670260 This includes
a decrease in fund balance of1756052 and the carryover from 201112 of1085792 The Basic Aid
fair share reduction is2690190 Appendix G
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RESTRICTED FUNDS Appendix B

The Restricted General Fund has been adjusted to reflect carryover from 201112 in the amount of
1317833 of the total

The following is a comparison of contributions in 201112 Actuals 201213 Adopted and 201213 First
Interim made from the Unrestricted General Fund to individual restricted programs

201112 201213 201213
Program Actuals Adopted 1s Interim

Special Education 3131411 4296247 4134252

Maintenance Operations Grounds 2027113 2098645 2116274

Total S5158524 S6394892 S6250526

MULTI YEAR PROJECTIONS Appendix A

The focus of this presentation will be the projections for the next two fiscal years 201314 and 201415
The following are the assumptions used for development of the multi year projections

Enrollment increase is expected in both projection years 110 in 1314 and 118 in 1415
Certificated staffing has been increased by 50 FTE and 50 FTE respectively

Property Tax Revenue increase of25 in 1314 and30 in 1415 Appendix H

State Revenue has been budgeted at 120 per ADA for both years

Parcel Tax Revenue increase of30 in 1314 and 1415

Facilities rental income is expected to increase 5 for each year

Interest Income is expected to drop from 65000 to 50000 in both years

The cost of step increases for staff have been assumed at 144 for certificated 180 for classified and
100 for management

Salaries for certificated include a 150 increase for 1314 per the June 11 2012 agreement between the
District and TFT

Health Benefits have been increased by 9 in each year

The PERS rate has been maintained at 11417 No change in the STRS rate has been assumed

Books and Supplies Operating Expenses and Capital Outlay have been increased by the CPI projected
by School Services of California in the amount of23 in 1314 and 25 in 1415
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The contribution to Student Nutrition Services has been held constant with the expectation that
increased sales will match the increased cost of salaries food and supplies

Transfers to Special Reserve for field replacement copiers and technology have been included in
the amount of270000 for each year

All other expenditures have been held constant

SUPPLEMENTAL ALL OTHER FUNDS Appendix C
Attached to this presentation are budgets for all of the other funds

Adult Education and Community Education
The Adult Education budget has remained basically unchanged since adoption

Community Education has had an increase in revenue in the first four months of the year The increase is
a 152 increase over 1112 and 241 increase over 1011 Analysis is continuing in order to find the
most financially beneficial combination of classes camps swimming and rentals

Student Nutrition Services Fund

The Student Nutrition Services Fund budget has been adjusted for actual staffing changes Revenue from
food sales has increased and expenditures have decreased compared to last year Sales at Redwood
increased during the road repair work that closed Doherty

Deferred Maintenance

Deferred Maintenance has been included as a Tier III State Categorical The District has chosen to not
take advantage of the flexibility option for the fund Budgeted for 1213 is a 200000 contribution from
the General Fund The state match has been budgeted at 157000

Bond

Both Bond program budgets were presented at a previous Board Meeting

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay
This fund is used by the Board to transfer funds for special projects or for replacement funds
Currently 270000 is being funded as follows
Field Replacement 175000 Technology 50000 Furniture8000 Copiers 37000

Self Insurance Fund

The fund is used to pay for insurance deductibles The District has budgeted 25000 in the General Fund
for insurance deductibles

Tamalpais Scholarship Fund Phillip J Planert Scholarship Fund
Mr Planert was a photographer in Mill Valley for many years A donation of50000 was received by
the District in his name with the specifications that the interest received is granted to a photography
student There will be a limited amount of money to fund this year since interest rates are so low
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NEXT STEPS

In January the GovernorsBudget will be proposed Additionally December will be the month when the
CPI relating to the 2 property tax escalator will be published

The Second Interim Report will be for the period ending January 31 2013 with approval prior to March
15 2013

Recommendation

That the Board of Trustees approves the First Interim Report for 201213 with the positive certification
of solvency projected for 201314 and 201415
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APPENDIX C

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADULT EDCOMMUNITY ED MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

2007108 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

ADULT ED COMMUNITY EDUCATION COMBINED FUND 11

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 1882197 1611961 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 52368 71429 84355 68937 60348 61169 90300
Other State Revenue 83008599 88546 88826 1640144 86946 122492 95540 95540
Other Local Revenue 86008799 852289 857739 898385 741594 754333 739652 739652

TOTAL REVENUES 2875400 2629955 2622884 897477 937173 896361 925492

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 440086 511729 506441 286296 253874 259334 281759
Classified Salaries 20002999 690264 693117 808227 667169 635994 633877 629277

Employee Benefits 30003999 272183 277106 296776 259909 251443 269055 270040
Books and Supplies 40004999 74074 66347 88537 28177 35788 38273 44693

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 934599 800589 761309 143417 162712 174934 178835

Capital Outlay 60006999 0 0 11341 0 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 73007399 107572 100776 103020 52614 51103 55528 55528

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2518778 2449664 2575651 1437581 1390915 1431001 1460132

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 356622 180291 47233 540105 453742 534640 534640
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 18400 18525 110471 153436 79760 132865 132865

Transfer Out 76107629 23310 18525 97723 20400 19500 20400 20400

District Loan

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 4910 0 12748 133036 60260 112465 112465

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 351712 180291 59981 407069 393483 422175 422175

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning 13alance
As of July 1 Unaudited 1358490 1710202 1890492 1950474 1543405 1149922 1149922
Audit Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 1358490 1710202 1890492 1950474 1543405 1149922 1149922
Fund Increase Decrease 351712 180291 59981 407069 393483 422175 422175

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 1710202 1890492 1950474 1543405 1149922 727747 727747

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADULT ED MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

ADULT ED PROGRAM ONLY FUND 11

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 1882197 1611961 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 52368 71429 84355 68937 60348 61169 90300
Other State Revenue 83008599 88546 88826 1640144 86946 122492 95540 95540
Other Local Revenue 86008799 98783 85182 93454 88298 62002 64652 64652

TOTAL REVENUES 2121894 1857398 1817953 244181 244842 221361 250492

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 440086 511085 506441 286296 253874 259334 281759
Classified Salaries 20002999 210309 196957 192491 180739 159384 164341 162138

Ernployee Benefits 30003999 165661 165089 170778 146806 152811 160809 162793
Books and Supplies 40004999 60287 48107 74712 11626 15296 16623 20148

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 818709 696599 657064 23028 15187 17169 20569

Capital Outlay 60006999 0 0 11341 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 73007399 75130 68604 67821 23155 21373 25260 25260

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1770182 1686439 1680649 671650 617924 643536 672667

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 351712 170958 137304 427469 373083 422175 422175
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 0 0 67990
Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 0 0 67990 0 0 0 0

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 351712 170958 69314 427469 373083 422175 422175

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 1306633 1710202 1881160 1950474 rN 1149923 1149923
Audit Adjustments 51857
NET BEGINNING BALANCE 1358490 1710202 1881160 1950474 1523005
Fund Increase Decrease 351712 170958

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 1710202 1881160 1950474 1523005 1149923 727748 727748

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMMUNITY ED MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

COMMUNITY ED PROGRAM ONLY FUND 11 RESOURCE 9019
J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenue 83008599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Revenue 86008799 753506 772557 804932 653295 692331 675000 675000

TOTAL REVENUES 753506 772557 804932 653295 692331 675000 675000

B EXPENDITURES I

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 645 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 2000 2999 479955 496161 615736 486429 476611 469536 467139

Employee Benefits 3000 3999 106522 112018 125998 113103 98632 108246 107247
Books and Supplies 4000 4999 13787 18240 13824 16551 20492 21650 24545

Services Other Op Exp 5000 5999 115890 103990 104245 120389 147525 157765 158266

Capital Outlay 6000 6999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 7000 7299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 7300 7399 32442 32172 35199 29459 29730 30268 30268

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 748596 763224 895002 765931 772991 787465 787465

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 4 910 9333 90071 112636 80660 112465 112465
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other Sources Uses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 8910 8929 18400 18525 178461 153436 79760 132865 132865
Transfer Out 7610 7629 23310 18525 97723 20400 19500 20400 20400
District Loan I

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 4910 0 80738 133036 60260 112465 112465

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 0 9333 9333 20400 20400 0 0

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals I Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 0 0 9333 0 20400 0 0

Audit Adjustments
NET BEGINNING BALANCE 0 0 9333 0 20400 0 0
Fund Increase Decrease 0 9333 9333 20400 20400 0 0

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 0 9333 0 20400 0 0 0

Ali

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

STUDENT NUTRITION SERVICES FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 AUDITED ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

STUDENT NUTRITION SERVICES FUND FUND 13
J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 r 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 57044 99031 140403 147472 137418 142000 142000
Other State Revenue 83008599 4186 7818 12448 13578 12853 13000 13000
Other Local Revenue 86008799 519208 508690 502717 539395 527482 520250 520250
TOTAL REVENUES 580438 615539 655568 700445 677753 675250 675250

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 468816 471929 477231 488464 495597 49775 49304
Employee Benefits 30003999 173526 197309 212511 229002 242360 24903 24778
Books and Supplies 40004999 318127 255329 288422 283771 267265 27802 28423
Services Other Op Exp 50005999 7048 7149 7097 6274 7701 748 722

Capital Outlay 60006999 0 0 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 73007399 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 967517 931716 985261 1007510 1012923 103229 103229

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 387079 316177 329692 307065 335170 357048 357048
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 379307 333786 344692 307065 321947 357048 357048
Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 379307 333786 344692 307065 321947 357048 357048

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 7772 17609 15000 0 13223 0 0

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 14439 6667 24276 39276 39276 26053 26053
Audit Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 14439 6667 24276 39276 39276 26053 26053
Fund Increase Decrease 7772 17609 15000 0 13223 0 0

Program Reserves restrict

for possible expenditures
Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 6667 24276 39276 39276 26053 26053 26053

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND FUND 14

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenue 83008599 170152 148067 157157 157529 156980 157000 157000
Other Local Revenue 86008799 35067 19779 9311 6093 3032 1000 1000
TOTAL REVENUES 205219 167846 166468 163622 160012 158000 158000

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 0 0 0

Employee Benefits 30003999 0 0 0

Books and Supplies 40004999 0 0 0

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 7851 2773 0 1155 865 1100

Capital Outlay 60006999 18230 534528 141151 2728 33131 32000 30900
Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 73007399

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 26081 537301 141151 3883 33996 32000 32000

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 179138 369455 25317 124783 179954 162000 162000
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 250000 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000

Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 250000 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 429138 169455 225317 324783 20046 38000 38000

Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves
Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 753662 1182800 1013345 1238661 1563445 1583491 1583491
Audit AdjustmentsRestatements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 753662 1182800 1013345 1238661 1563445 1583491 1583491
Fund Increase Decrease 429138 169455 225317 324783 20046 38000 38000

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 1182800 1013345 1238661 1563445 1583491 1621491 1621491

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C
TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOND FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 200910 ACTUALS 201011 UNAUDITED ACTUALS
201112 Unaudited Actuals 201213 First Interim

2001 BOND FUND

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenue 83008599 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Revenue 86008799 464519 184175 62596 27339 12515 462046
TOTAL REVENUES 464519 184175 62596 27339 12515 462046

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 33509 76367 344582 0 0 0

Employee Benefits 30003999 16053 19803 7616 0 0 0

Books and Supplies 40004999 2296 0 0 9761 159885 0

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 429155 183264 284874 187876 0 113072

Capital Outlay 60006999 2241671 2659044 245673 358052 1576839 6443531
Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 7300 7399

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2722684 2938478 882744 555689 1416954 6556603

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 2258165 2754303 820148 528350 1429469 6094557
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Bonds Proceeds 8951 0 0 54521969 0 42006391 0

Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 54383086 0 42006391 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 0 0 138884 0 0 0

II
E Net Increase Decrease

in FUND BALANCE II 2258165 2754303 681264 528350 1429469 6094557

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 1 11225158 8966993 6212690 5531426 5003076 6432545
Audit AdjustmentsRestatements 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 11225158 8966993 6212690 5531426 5003076 6432545
Fund Increase Decrease 2258165 2754303 681264 528350 1429469 6094557

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 8966993 6212690 5531426 5003076 6432545 337988

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C
TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOND FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 THROUGH 200910 ACTUALS 201011 UNAUDITED ACTUALS
201112 Unaudited Actuals 201213 First Interim

2006 BOND FUND

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099

Federal Revenue 81008299

Other State Revenue 83008599

Other Local Revenue 86008799 3924298 888959 177235 50411 16126 0

TOTAL REVENUES 3924298 888959 177235 50411 16126 0

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 444485 344435 93275 2264 2617 3383

Employee Benefits 30003999 129816 107311 73815 3475 582 1006

BooksandSupplies 40004999 35154 15829 10154 18 0 350697

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 525892 74285 27771 26513 52006 46176

Capital Outlay 60006999 26431114 31025098 9680838 2323985 2695063 4914028
Other Outgoing 70007299

Direct Support Costs 73007399

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 26514677 31566958 9643761 2356219 2750268 5315290

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 22590379 30677999 9466526 2305808 2734142 5 315290
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Bonds Proceeds 8951 0

Transfer Out 76107629 2080000 120000

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 0 2080000 120000 0 0 0

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 22590379 32757999 9 586526 2305808 2734142 5315290

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 74892001 52715894 19957895 10371369 8065562 5331420

Audit AdjustmentsRestatements 414272 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 75306273 52715894 19957895 10371369 8065562 5331420

Fund Increase Decrease 22590379 32757999 9586526 2305808 2734142 5315290
Program Reserves restrict

for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 52715894 19957895 10371369 8065562 5331420 16130

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C
TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON
200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

SPECIAL RESERVE CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 40

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other State Revenue 83008599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Revenue 86008799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 2000 2999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Employee Benefits 3000 3999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Books and Supplies 4000 4999 213288 11116 20287 5928 27048 58000 49389
Services Other Op Exp 50005999 47203 45250 24334 0 21512 0 8611

Capital Outlay 60006999 72305 11439 62410 60491 98264 37000 37000
Other Outgoing 70007299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 73007399

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 332796 67805 107030 66419 146824 95000 95000

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 332796 67805 107030 66419 146824 95000 95000
Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 8910 8929 352000 540000 0 770000 270000 270000 270000
Transfer Out 7610 7629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 352000 540000 0 770000 270000 270000 270000

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 19204 472195 107030 703581 123176 175000 175000

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves
Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 633291 652495 1124690 1017660 1721240 1844416 1844416
Audit Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 633291 652495 1124690 1017660 1721240 1844416 1844416
Fund Increase Decrease 19204 472195 107030 703581 123176 175000 175000

Prepaid Expenditures
Restricted Program Balance 1719437 1894437 1894437 1894437

ENDING BALANCE 652495 1124690 1017660 1721240 1844416 2019416 2019416

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C
TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SELF INSURANCE FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

SELF INSURANCE FUND FUND 67

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenue 83008599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Revenue 86008799 36536 28038 3642 50141 6077 25000 25000
TOTAL REVENUES 36536 28038 3642 50141 6077 25000 25000

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Employee Benefits 30003999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Books and Supplies 4000 4999 16790 5955 2816 0 0 0 1312

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 43340 7515 1000 23367 1000 25000 23688

Capital Outlay 6000 6999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 7000 7299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 7300 7399

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 60130 13470 3816 23367 1000 25000 25000

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 23594 14568 174 26774 5077 0 0

Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 23594 14568 2 174 26774 5077 0 0

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 30155 6561 21129 20955 47729 52805 52805

Audit Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET BEGINNING BALANCE 30155 6561 21129 20955 47729 52805 52805

Fund Increase Decrease 23594 14568 174 26774 5077 0 0

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 6561 21129 20955 47729 52805 52805 52805

First Interim 201213 Other Funds



APPENDIX C
TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TAM SCHOLARSHIP FUND MULTI YEAR COMPARISON

200708 TO 201011 ACTUALS

201112 UNAUDITED ACTUALS 201213 ADOPTED FIRST INTERIM

TAM SCHOLARSHIP FUND FUND 19

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

A REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 80108099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Revenue 81008299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenue 83008599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Revenue 86008799 2295 1172 506 254 114 100 100

TOTAL REVENUES 2295 1172 506 254 114 100 100

B EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 10001999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Classified Salaries 20002999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Employee Benefits 30003999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Books and Supplies 40004999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Services Other Op Exp 50005999 2000 2000 2000 581 0 0 0

Capital Outlay 6000 6999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Outgoing 7000 7299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct Support Costs 7300 7399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2000 2000 2000 581 0 0 0

C Excess Deficiency of
Revenue Over Expenditure 295 828 1494 327 114 100 100

Before Other SourcesUses

D Other SourcesUses

Interfund Transfers

Tranfers In 89108929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transfer Out 76107629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teeter Fund

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E Net Increase Decrease
in FUND BALANCE 295 828 1494 327 114 100 100

J202 Budget Comparison 200708 200809 200910 201011 201112 201213 201213

Description Object Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Adopted First

Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Budget Interim

F Fund Balance Reserves

Beginning Balance
As of July 1 Unaudited 52609 52904 52076 50582 50255 50370 50370

Audit Adjustments
NET BEGINNING BALANCE 52609 52904 52076 50582 50255 50370 50370

Fund Increase Decrease 295 828 1494 327 114 100 100

Program Reserves restrict
for possible expenditures

Restricted Program Balance

ENDING BALANCE 52904 52076 50582 50255 50370 50470 50470

First Interim 201213 Other Funds
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APPENDIX E

Certificated Staffing Comparison
201213 Adopted Budget vs 201213 Fall

CERTIFICATED 20122013

FTE

Adopted Fall 2012 Increase

SITE A B Decrease
Drake 609000 603000 06000

Redwood 887000 884000 03000
Tamalpais 762000 763000 01000

San Andreas 70200 75750 05550

Tamiscal 80000 80000 00000

DISTRICTWIDE

Global Studies 02000 02000 00000

ESL Teacher 02000 02000 00000

TFT 00000 02000 02000

Sub Total Unrestricted 24122200 124121750 00450

Title I 063010 00000 00000 00000

EIA 067091 00000 02250 02250

b Sub Total Ri tricted r 0 0000 02250 0

is TOTAL 24T4000i 01800

Fund 11 06000 06000 00000

TOTAL POSITION CONTROL 2418200 242000Q 01800

First Interim 201213 Certificated Staffing Comparison



APPENDIX F

Classified Staffing Comparison
20122013 Adopted Budget vs 20122013 Fall

POSITION 201213 201213

FTE Adopted FTE Fall

Para educator 0450 0525

Health Technician 1000 1000

Delivery 1000 1000

Custodian 28500 28500

Library Aide 3000 3000

Computer 5500 5500

Print Shop 2000 2000

Clerical 41875 41875

Campus Supervisor 6000 6000

Staff Assistant 4000 4000

Sub Total Unrestricted 93325 93400

Maintenance 5000 5000

Grounds 4000 4000

Clerical MO 1000 1000

Spec EdInstr Aide 16750 17625

Spec Ed Secretary 1000 1000

Title I 1450 1450

EIALEP 0000 0000

Parent Funds 0000 1925

Sub Total Restricted 29200 32000

TOTAL 122525 125400

First Interim 20122013 Classified Staffing Comparison



Appendix F

Classified Staffing Comparison Clerical Detail
20122013 Adopted Budget vs 20122013 Fall

201213 FTE 201213 FTE

Fall Adopted
Clerk I

College Career Specialist 3750 3750

Clerk II Receptionist

Service Center Specialist

Clerk 111 Attendance 3750 3750

Clerk IV 2125 2125

Senior Account Clerk 2875 2875

Secretary 13375 13375

Administrative Secretary 4000 4000

Payroll Coordinator 1000 1000

Accounting Coordinator 1000 1000

Budget Coordinator 1000 1000

Executive Assistant to SuperintendentBO 1000 1000

Principals Secretary 3000 3000

Alternative School Secretary 2000 2000

Information Technology Data Specialist 3000 3000

Sr Admin Technology Data Specialist 1000 1000

Total 428750 428750

First Interim 201213 Classified Staffing Comparison Clerical Detail



APPENDIX G

TAMALPAIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAIR SHARE REDUCTION

0910 1011 1112 1213

Fair Share Reduction
927375

Fair Share Reduction
910 Revenue Limit Subject to Deficit 27356056

Multiplier
581

1589387

Fair Share Reduction
1011 Revenue Limit Subject to Deficit 27025104

Multiplier
892

2410639

Fair Share Reduction
1112 Revenue Limit Subject to Deficit 28110 658

Multiplier
957

2690190

Estimated Reduction
927375 1589387 2410639 2690190

Available State Categoricals Available Reduction Balance

Supplemental Instruction 89382 89382

Gate
24872 24872

EIA
71908 71908

Class Size Reduction 309588 309588

School Library Improv Block Grant
123731

2501

School Safety
Professional Development Block Grant 187965 187965

Instructional Materials 214161 214161

Math Reading Professional Dev 11023 11023

Pupil Retention Block Grant 23614 23614

PAR
19098 19098

CAHSEE 38515 38515

Supplemental Counseling 221458 221458

Arts Music Block Grant 54485 52496 1989

Deferred Maintenance
157000 157000

Adult Education 1410301 1410301

Adult EducationCBETS 1422 1422

Special Education AB602 187001 187001

Special Education Mental Health 257622 257622

3405647 2690190 715457

Less

Constitutional Guarantee of 5120 per ADA 445252

Available for Fair Share Reduction 2960395

201213 First Interim Fair Share Reduction



APPENDIX

Increase
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